

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4034/2009

MITHLESH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4070 of 2009

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Manoj Kr. Mishra, Advocate appearing on behalf of

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Advocate-on-Record proposes to appear for respondent

State of U.P. and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Time is granted till 21-8-2009.

List the matters on 21-8-2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

va