

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4034/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2009 in CRMBA No.
21460/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MITHLESH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and
impleadment)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4070 of 2009

[ARIF HUSSAIN V. STATE OF U.P.]

(With appln. For bail, permission to place addl. Documetns on
record, impleadment and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6370 of 2009

[[ISHWARNATH SHARMA V. STATE OF U.P.]

(With appln. For bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7507 of 2009

[PREM CHAND V. STATE OF U.P.]

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP, bail, exemption from
filing OT, impleadment and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7530 of 2009

[VED PRAKASH V. STATE OF U.P.]

(With appln. For directions, exemption from filing OT and office
report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7695 of 2009

(With appln. For impleadment, bail, exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
SLP 4034, 6370,	Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.
7507 & 7695	Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

In SLP 4070	Ms. Rekha Palli, Adv.
	Mr. Anant V. Palli, Adv.
	Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

In SLP 7530	Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
	Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
	Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Alam, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sahdev Singh, Adv.
For State of U.P. Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For CBI Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG.
Ms. Indra Jaisingh, ASG.
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Solicitor states that he will study the matter in order to ascertain the role of each of the petitioners and shall get back to this Court within two weeks.

To come up after two weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER