

ITEM NO.5 +56

IN COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO. 2277/2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4034/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2009 in CRMA No.
21460/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MITHLESH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification and office report)
WITH

CRLMP NO. 2279/2010 in SLP(Crl) NO. 6370 of 2009
[ISHWARNATH SHARMA V. STATE OF U.P.]

(For clarification/modification and office report)

CRLMP No. 2278/2010 in SLP(Crl) NO. 7507 of 2009
[PREM CHAND V. STATE OF U.P.]

(For clarification/modification and office report)

CRLMP NO. 2280/2010 in SLP(Crl) NO. 9063 of 2009
[BHOPAL SINGH V. STATE OF U.P.]

(For clarification/modification and office report)

CRLMP NO. 3088/2010 in SLP(Crl) NO. 4070 of 2009
[ARIF HUSSAIN V. STATE OF U.P.]

(For clarification/modification and office report)

Date: 05/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)
SLP 4034, 6370,
7507 & 7695

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

SLP(Crl.) 4034/2009

For Respondent(s)
For State of U.P.

Mr. T.N.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.

For CBI

Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG.
Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 11th February, 2010 in
order to enable the learned Additional Solicitor
General to seek instructions.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER